

**Cr. Rev. No. 494/2023**  
**Punit Pal Kaur Vs. State**  
**u/s 397 Cr.P.C/156 (3) Cr.P.C**

31.08.2023

*Fresh criminal revision received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.*

**Present :** Sh. Atul Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist with revisionist in person.

Heard. Record perused.

Let the certified copy of the impugned order be filed on the next date.

Put up now on **20.09.2023** for consideration.

**(AMBIKA SINGH)**  
**ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi**  
**31.08.2023**