

CNR No. DLWT01-006986-2023

Cr. Rev. No. 494/2023

Punit Pal Kaur Vs. State

under 397 Cr.P.C/156(3) Cr.P.C

PS Hari Nagar

07.11.24

Present : Sh. R.K.Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Matter is listed today for arguments on behalf of respondent no.2, however, none is present on behalf of said respondent.

In view thereof, let the respondent no.2 be summoned through court notice returnable for **18.12.24**.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
07.11.24