

CNR No.DLWT01-006986/2023

Cr. Rev. No. 494/2023

Punit Pal Kaur Vs. State

under 397 Cr.P.C./156(3) Cr.P.C.

14.02.2025

Present : Sh. R.K.Upadhaya, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

Ms. Aarti Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
no.2 with respondent in person.

Arguments of the Ld. Counsels heard. Record
perused.

Re-list the matter now on 01.03.2025 for orders.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
14.02.2025