

CNR No.DLWT01-006986-2023

Cr. Rev. No. 494/2023

Puneet Pal Kaur Vs. The State & Anr.

Under 397 Cr.P.C

14.08.2025

Present : None for the revisionist.

Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.

Sh. Vishal soni, Ld. Counsel for R-2 a/w R-2.

Today, this revision is fixed for arguments.

However, none is present on behalf of revisionist.

One last opportunity is granted to the revisionist to
address arguments

Put up on 13.11.2025 for purpose fixed. ***TCR be sent
back and be called one or two days before the NDOH.***

VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
14.08.2025